

**BID TABULATION**

MAN-CON, INC.					LANZO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY						
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
<b>Bid Items</b>						<b>Bid Items</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ALL PROPOSED CONNECTIONS AND RECONNECTIONS ON	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ALL PROPOSED CONNECTIONS AND RECONNECTIONS ON	1	LS	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
2	JOHNSON STREET AS SHOWN ON PLANS ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ALL PROPOSED CONNECTIONS AND RECONNECTIONS ON	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	2	JOHNSON STREET AS SHOWN ON PLANS ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ALL PROPOSED CONNECTIONS AND RECONNECTIONS ON	1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
3	ARTHUR STREET AS SHOWN ON PLANS ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ALL PROPOSED CONNECTIONS AND RECONNECTIONS ON N 70th	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	3	ARTHUR STREET AS SHOWN ON PLANS ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ALL PROPOSED CONNECTIONS AND RECONNECTIONS ON N 70th	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	AVENUE AS SHOWN ON PLANS	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	4	AVENUE AS SHOWN ON PLANS	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 18" DIP FM	40	LF	\$715.00	\$28,600.00	5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 18" DIP FM	40	LF	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
6	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 18" DIP FM	40	LF	\$1,329.00	\$53,160.00	6	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 18" DIP FM	40	LF	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
7	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" PVC C900 (DR 18)	1400	LF	\$448.00	\$627,200.00	7	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" PVC C900 (DR 18)	1400	LF	\$250.00	\$350,000.00
8	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" PVC C900 (DR 18)	120	LF	\$241.00	\$28,920.00	8	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" PVC C900 (DR 18)	120	LF	\$210.00	\$25,200.00
9	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 6" PVC C900 (DR 18) FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL AND SUBSEQUENTLY	20	LF	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	9	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 6" PVC C900 (DR 18) FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL AND SUBSEQUENTLY	20	LF	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00
10	REMOVE SACRIFICIAL 10 LF OF 10" PVC C900 (DR 18) FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL AND SUBSEQUENTLY	20	LF	\$1,258.00	\$25,160.00	10	REMOVE SACRIFICIAL 10 LF OF 10" PVC C900 (DR 18) FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL AND SUBSEQUENTLY	20	LF	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
11	REMOVE SACRIFICIAL 12"x10" REDUCER	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	11	REMOVE SACRIFICIAL 12"x10" REDUCER	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 18" x 12" DIP TEE	1	EA	\$34,603.00	\$34,603.00	12	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 18" x 12" DIP TEE	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
13	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 18" x 8" DIP TEE	1	EA	\$34,462.00	\$34,462.00	13	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 18" x 8" DIP TEE	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" x 8" DIP TEE FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" x 8" DOMESTIC DIP	1	EA	\$10,834.00	\$10,834.00	14	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" x 8" DIP TEE FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" x 8" DOMESTIC DIP	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	ECCENTRIC REDUCER FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" x 6" DOMESTIC DIP	1	EA	\$9,719.00	\$9,719.00	15	ECCENTRIC REDUCER FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" x 6" DOMESTIC DIP	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
16	ECCENTRIC REDUCER	1	EA	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00	16	ECCENTRIC REDUCER	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	FURNISH, DELIVER, & INSTALL 12" FOSTER ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$4,675.00	\$9,350.00	17	FURNISH, DELIVER, & INSTALL 12" FOSTER ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" PLUG VALVE	2	EA	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	18	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 12" PLUG VALVE	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
19	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" PLUG VALVE FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL ARV ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	19	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" PLUG VALVE FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL ARV ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	PER CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DETAIL S-08	2	EA	\$41,163.00	\$82,326.00	20	PER CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DETAIL S-08	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
21	PRE-TRENCHING ACTIVITIES DOCUMENT PROJECT CORRIDOR – EXISTING CONDITIONS	1	LS	\$227,000.00	\$227,000.00	21	PRE-TRENCHING ACTIVITIES DOCUMENT PROJECT CORRIDOR – EXISTING CONDITIONS	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	RECORDS	1	LS	\$5,273.00	\$5,273.00	22	RECORDS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	CUT, GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 6" ACP	30	LF	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	23	CUT, GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 6" ACP	30	LF	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
24	CUT, GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 8" ACP	110	LF	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	24	CUT, GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 8" ACP	110	LF	\$125.00	\$13,750.00
25	CUT, GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 10" ACP	1500	LF	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	25	CUT, GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 10" ACP	1500	LF	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
26	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 10" CAP	1	EA	\$9,463.00	\$9,463.00	26	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 10" CAP	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" CAP	1	EA	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00	27	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 8" CAP	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
28	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 6" CAP TRENCH RESTORATION - PAVEMENT (Full Restoration grade Including Stabilized Subgrade, Matching Existing Base Thickness (8-Inch Min), Primer, 2" Type SP 9.5 - Structural	1	EA	\$5,397.00	\$5,397.00	28	FURNISH, DELIVER & INSTALL 6" CAP TRENCH RESTORATION - PAVEMENT (Full Restoration grade Including Stabilized Subgrade, Matching Existing Base Thickness (8-Inch Min), Primer, 2" Type SP 9.5 - Structural	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	Course & Temporary Striping & Markings) 1" MILLING AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 1" ASPHALT (Includes temporary striping)	1300	SY	\$130.00	\$169,000.00	29	Course & Temporary Striping & Markings) 1" MILLING AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 1" ASPHALT (Includes temporary striping)	1300	SY	\$180.00	\$234,000.00
30	RESURFACING, PAVEMENT, (1" TYPE SP 9.5) (WEARING COURSE)	7000	SY	\$2.40	\$16,800.00	30	RESURFACING, PAVEMENT, (1" TYPE SP 9.5) (WEARING COURSE)	7000	SY	\$4.50	\$31,500.00
31	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (Class B, mono or bi- directional, all colors)	7000	SY	\$8.80	\$61,600.00	31	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (Class B, mono or bi- directional, all colors)	7000	SY	\$11.00	\$77,000.00
32	PAVEMENT MESSAGE THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS – "SCHOOL"	30	EA	\$23.00	\$690.00	32	PAVEMENT MESSAGE THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS – "SCHOOL"	30	EA	\$30.00	\$900.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC (White) (Solid) (6")	1	EA	\$2,009.00	\$2,009.00	33	THERMOPLASTIC (White) (Solid) (6")	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
34	THERMOPLASTIC (White) (Solid) (12")	30	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	34	THERMOPLASTIC (White) (Solid) (6")	30	LF	\$2.00	\$60.00
35	THERMOPLASTIC (White) (Solid) (24")	330	LF	\$13.00	\$4,290.00	35	THERMOPLASTIC (White) (Solid) (12")	330	LF	\$4.00	\$1,320.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC (Yellow) (Solid) (6")	110	LF	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	36	THERMOPLASTIC (White) (Solid) (24")	110	LF	\$7.00	\$770.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC (Yellow) (Skip) (6")	600	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	37	THERMOPLASTIC (Yellow) (Solid) (6")	600	LF	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC (Yellow) (Skip) (6") FURNISH AND INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50	LF	\$8.00	\$400.00	38	THERMOPLASTIC (Yellow) (Skip) (6") FURNISH AND INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50	LF	\$2.00	\$100.00
39	APRON TO MATCH EXISTING	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	39	APRON TO MATCH EXISTING	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	FURNISH, DELIVER, AND INSTALL SOD	1500	SY	\$6.88	\$10,320.00	40	FURNISH, DELIVER, AND INSTALL SOD	1500	SY	\$12.00	\$18,000.00

41	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ACTIVITIES REQUIRED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
42	TRENCH SAFETY ACT CERTIFIED AS-BUILTS AND RECORD DRAWINGS (BY LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER)	1	LS	\$39,676.00	\$39,676.00
44	OWNER'S CONTINGENCY	1	AW	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
45	CONSIDERATION FOR INDEMNIFICATION	1	AW	\$10.00	\$10.00
46	LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE ALL PERMITS, LICENSES, FEES, TESTING, ETC.	1	AW	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
47	ALLOWANCE	1	AW	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$3,048,172.00</b>	<b>\$3,048,172.00</b>

41	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ACTIVITIES REQUIRED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
42	TRENCH SAFETY ACT CERTIFIED AS-BUILTS AND RECORD DRAWINGS (BY LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
43	LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
44	OWNER'S CONTINGENCY	1	AW	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
45	CONSIDERATION FOR INDEMNIFICATION	1	AW	\$10.00	\$10.00
46	LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE ALL PERMITS, LICENSES, FEES, TESTING, ETC.	1	AW	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
47	ALLOWANCE	1	AW	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,891,011.00</b>	<b>\$1,891,011.00</b>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
<b>Alternative Bid Items</b>					
	FIELD CREW (SUPERINTENDENT, OPERATOR, PIPE LAYER 48 X2)	10	HR	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00
49	FIELD CREW (OPERATOR, LABORER X2)	10	HR	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
50	EQUIPMENT, EXCAVATOR, 05 CY	10	HR	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
51	EQUIPMENT, FLAT BED TRUCK, 12'	10	HR	\$1.00	\$10.00
52	EQUIPMENT, LOADER	10	HR	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$70,510.00</b>	<b>\$70,510.00</b>

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
<b>Alternative Bid Items</b>					
	FIELD CREW (SUPERINTENDENT, OPERATOR, PIPE LAYER 48 X2)	10	HR	\$520.00	\$5,200.00
49	FIELD CREW (OPERATOR, LABORER X2)	10	HR	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
50	EQUIPMENT, EXCAVATOR, 05 CY	10	HR	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
51	EQUIPMENT, FLAT BED TRUCK, 12'	10	HR	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
52	EQUIPMENT, LOADER	10	HR	\$315.00	\$3,150.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$14,550.00</b>	<b>\$14,550.00</b>